Concurent Enrollment Options at Brighton 25-26

Grade
Limits

College

Course Name Course Description Credits  Prerequiste Tuition Resource Fee

ART 1020
(86666)

ART 1050
(10770)

BUS 1010
(98441)
CHEF 1100
(99210)

CHEM 1010
(32301)
CTEL 1010
(57061)

ENGL 1010
(96002)

ENGL 2010
(96021)

FHS 2600
(99271)

FIN 1050
(98031)
HIST 1700
(64031)
HUMA 1100
(96031)

MATH 1030
(96571)

MATH 1040
(96521)

MATH 1050
(96501)

MATH 1060
(96511)

MGT 2010
(83421)

PS 2383
(83661) WSU

Intro to Drawing

Intro to Photography

Intro to
Business/Business
Management

Sanitiation/Culinary

Intro to Chemistry

Leadership &
Teambuilding

Introduction to
Writing/ELA 12a

Intermediate
Writing/ELA 12b

Intro to Early
Childhood
Education/Early
Childhood Edu 1-3

Personal
Finance/General
Financial Literacy

American
History/US History

Intro to Humanitites

Quantitative
Reasoning

Intro to Statistics

College Algebra

Trigonometry

Entrpreneurship

Customer
Service/Retailing

An introductory drawing course for non-majors. Line, shape, perspective and light logic will be discussed. Using these
techniques, students will develop their drawing skills. Some reading and writing will be required.

Examines the important contributions of photography and photographers in the field of art. Students will learn basic operations
of a digital or film SLR camera, perform shooting assignments, learn visual rules of composition, and conduct research. For
non-art/photography majors.

This is an introductory business course which will expose students in the diverse world of business, revealing how each of us
is connected to business personally, professionally, and how business connects us culturally and socially. Students will learn
how individuals function within a specific field and how various disciplines work together in cross functional teams.

Develop an understanding of basic principles of sanitation and safety. Be able to apply them in food service operations.
Reinforce personal hygiene habits, protecting consumer's health.

Concepts covered include general chemistry principles such as chemical measurements, formulas, reactions, equations,
solutions, states of matter, atomic structure and nomenclature. Quantitative problem solving skills are developed and include
the application of significant figures, dimensional analysis, stoichiometry, and ideal gas law calculations. The successful
student will attain a modern scientific perspective on the world around them as well as new problem solving skills that can be
readily applied throughout their daily lives.

Students will discover and develop their strengths in leadership and teambuilding. Career-building strategies will be explored.
Students will develop human relations skills that will help them to thrive in a diverse society.

This course engages with rhetorical concepts, and gives practice with close, critical reading and writing. Students develop
analytical and rhetorical habits of mind necessary for successful reading and writing in academic, civic, and personal contexts
in and beyond college. Student learn to think about texts as purpose-driven, audience-centered, and socially, culturally, and
historically situated.

This course builds on ENGL 1010 and the previous writing you've done. We’'ll keep working with writing as a process, critical
reading, academic writing practices, and revision, and add an emphasis on genre, medium, and mode as tools for writing;
writing using research and sources, writing in multiple mediums and modes; and writing for public or civic contexts, with an
emphasis on local issues.

An introduction to the field of Early Childhood Education. The basics for shaping curriculum for young children are introduced.
Observation and participation in a supervised lab experience is a key element of the course.

In Personal Finance students gain an understanding of social & behavioral science methods, concepts, and theories as they
relate to individual money management. Students research and study the complexity of human experience and increase their
awareness of the variety of human behaviors related to dealing with scarce financial resources and institutions created to
direct and organize human behavior.

From the Pre-Columbian period to nearly the present, this course examines the social, political and economic development of
American institutions through the historical lens. It is recommended students complete ENGL 1010 prior to taking this course.
Course thematically investigates the fundamental and perennial questions of humankind and how human beings relate
through culture to their political, religious, social, intellectual, economic, and geographic environments.

This course is an appropriate culminating mathematics course for the general studies or liberal arts student majoring in
humanities or other programs not related to math and science. The course covers a broad scope of mathematical topics as
they apply to real-world problems. Topics include reasoning and number sense, finance matters, probability and statistics, and
modeling.

Emphasizes descriptive and inferential statistical procedures through simulation, sampling design, descriptive statistics, linear
regression and correlation, probability, sampling distributions, hypothesis testing and confidence intervals, and technology to
perform statistical analyses. Recommended for students desiring statistical literacy.

This course explores a variety of algebra topics, though in a more thorough and in-depth way than an intermediate-level
algebra course. Topics include: Functions and graphing, including polynomial, rational, exponential, and logarithmic; systems
of equations, matrices, inverse matrices, and determinants; partial fractional decomposition; conic sections; sequences and
series; the binomial theorem.

This course includes trigonometric functions and their graphs developed using circular and triangular methods including
inverses; polar coordinates; and an introduction to vectors. There is an additional $18.75 electronic textbook/ learning
materials fee associate with this course.

This is an introductory course that will expose students to many aspects of entrepreneurship. Students will examine
entrepreneurship topics such as disruption, technology, forecasting, marketing, finance, capitalization, and other topics.
Students will apply a general knowledge of business and entrepreneurship to create a business plan.

The study of the retail buyer’s duties, different buying organizations, and techniques, procedures of purchasing merchandise
for resale and retail merchandising strategies.

Foods 1 &
Culinary 1

ELA11a & ELA

11b

ACT Reading
18*

ENGL 1010 C-

or better

Child

Development

Secondary

Ma

th 1,2,3 C or
better

ORACT Math

19*

Secondary

Ma

th 1,2,3 C or
better

ORACT Math

22*

Secondary

Ma

th 1,2,3 C or
better

AND ACT Math

2

3, Reading
18*

Secondary

Ma

th 1,2,3 C or
better
AND

Placement

500+ OR

MATH 1050 C

or better

BUS 1010

*If you do not meet the prerequisite requirements you may take the SLCC placement test to meet prerequi

on class

9-12

9-12

10-12

11-12

11-12

10-12

9-12

11-12

11-12

9-12

9-12

9-12

9-12

11-12

10-12

All of these concurrent enrollment options are taken through Salt Lake Community College, except for PS 2383, which is taught through Weber State University.

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15

$15
$15

$15

$15

$15

$20

$15

$15

$15

$30 (Paid to
BHS)

$20 (Paid to
BHS)

$40 (Paid to
BHS)

$72.50 (Paid to
SLCC)

$28.25(Paid to
SLCC)

$28.25(Paid to
sLCC)

$28.25(Paid to
sLCC)

$28.25(Paid to
SLCC)

Paid to WSU




