Concurent Enrollment Options at Brighton 25-26

Con real en la El III d'III 116 april 12 de En 191 1001 1 20 20							
Course Code	Course Name	Course Description	College Credits	Prerequiste	Grade Limits	Tuition	Resource Fee
ART 1020 (86666)	Intro to Drawing	An introductory drawing course for non-majors. Line, shape, perspective and light logic will be discussed. Using these techniques, students will develop their drawing skills. Some reading and writing will be required.	3		9-12	\$15	\$30 (Paid to BHS)
ART 1050 (10770)	Intro to Photography	Examines the important contributions of photography and photographers in the field of art. Students will learn basic operations of a digital or film SLR camera, perform shooting assignments, learn visual rules of composition, and conduct research. For non-art/photography majors.	3		9-12	\$15	\$20 (Paid to BHS)
BUS 1010 (98441)	Intro to Business/Business Management	This is an introductory business course which will expose students in the diverse world of business, revealing how each of us is connected to business personally, professionally, and how business connects us culturally and socially. Students will learn how individuals function within a specific field and how various disciplines work together in cross functional teams.	3		10-12	\$15	
CHEF 1100 (99210)	Sanitiation/Culinary 2-3	Develop an understanding of basic principles of sanitation and safety. Be able to apply them in food service operations. Reinforce personal hygiene habits, protecting consumer's health.	3	Foods 1 & Culinary 1	11-12	\$15	
CHEM 1010 (32301)	Intro to Chemistry	Concepts covered include general chemistry principles such as chemical measurements, formulas, reactions, equations, solutions, states of matter, atomic structure and nomenclature. Quantitative problem solving skills are developed and include the application of significant figures, dimensional analysis, stoichiometry, and ideal gas law calculations. The successful student will attain a modern scientific perspective on the world around them as well as new problem solving skills that can be readily applied throughout their daily lives.	3		11-12	\$15	\$40 (Paid to BHS)
CTEL 1010 (57061)	Leadership & Teambuilding	Students will discover and develop their strengths in leadership and teambuilding. Career-building strategies will be explored. Students will develop human relations skills that will help them to thrive in a diverse society.	3		10-12	\$15	
ENGL 1010 (96002)	Introduction to Writing/ELA 12a	This course engages with rhetorical concepts, and gives practice with close, critical reading and writing. Students develop analytical and rhetorical habits of mind necessary for successful reading and writing in academic, civic, and personal contexts in and beyond college. Student learn to think about texts as purpose-driven, audience-centered, and socially, culturally, and historically situated.	3	ELA 11a & ELA 11b ACT Reading 18*	12	\$15	
ENGL 2010 (96021)	Intermediate Writing/ELA 12b	This course builds on ENGL 1010 and the previous writing you've done. We'll keep working with writing as a process, critical reading, academic writing practices, and revision, and add an emphasis on genre, medium, and mode as tools for writing; writing using research and sources, writing in multiple mediums and modes; and writing for public or civic contexts, with an emphasis on local issues.	3	ENGL 1010 C- or better	12	\$15	
FHS 2600 (99271)	Intro to Early Childhood Education/Early Childhood Edu 1-3	An introduction to the field of Early Childhood Education. The basics for shaping curriculum for young children are introduced. Observation and participation in a supervised lab experience is a key element of the course.	3	Child Development	9-12	\$15	
FIN 1050 (98031)	Personal Finance/General Financial Literacy	In Personal Finance students gain an understanding of social & behavioral science methods, concepts, and theories as they relate to individual money management. Students research and study the complexity of human experience and increase their awareness of the variety of human behaviors related to dealing with scarce financial resources and institutions created to direct and organize human behavior.	3		11-12	\$15	\$72.50 (Paid to SLCC)
HIST 1700 (64031)	American History/US History	From the Pre-Columbian period to nearly the present, this course examines the social, political and economic development of American institutions through the historical lens. It is recommended students complete ENGL 1010 prior to taking this course.	3		11-12	\$15	
HUMA 1100 (96031)	Intro to Humanitites	Course thematically investigates the fundamental and perennial questions of humankind and how human beings relate through culture to their political, religious, social, intellectual, economic, and geographic environments.	3		12	\$15	
MATH 1030 (96571)	Quantitative Reasoning	This course is an appropriate culminating mathematics course for the general studies or liberal arts student majoring in humanities or other programs not related to math and science. The course covers a broad scope of mathematical topics as they apply to real-world problems. Topics include reasoning and number sense, finance matters, probability and statistics, and modeling.	3	Secondary Math 1,2,3 C or better OR ACT Math 19*	9-12	\$ 15	\$28.25(Paid to SLCC)
MATH 1040 (96521)	Intro to Statistics	Emphasizes descriptive and inferential statistical procedures through simulation, sampling design, descriptive statistics, linear regression and correlation, probability, sampling distributions, hypothesis testing and confidence intervals, and technology to perform statistical analyses. Recommended for students desiring statistical literacy.	3	Secondary Math 1,2,3 C or better OR ACT Math 22*	9-12	\$15	\$28.25(Paid to SLCC)
MATH 1050 (96501)	College Algebra	This course explores a variety of algebra topics, though in a more thorough and in-depth way than an intermediate-level algebra course. Topics include: Functions and graphing, including polynomial, rational, exponential, and logarithmic; systems of equations, matrices, inverse matrices, and determinants; partial fractional decomposition; conic sections; sequences and series; the binomial theorem.	4	Secondary Math 1,2,3 C or better AND ACT Math 23, Reading 18*	9-12	\$20	\$28.25(Paid to SLCC)
MATH 1060 (96511)	Trigonometry	This course includes trigonometric functions and their graphs developed using circular and triangular methods including inverses; polar coordinates; and an introduction to vectors. There is an additional \$18.75 electronic textbook/ learning materials fee associate with this course.	3	Secondary Math 1,2,3 C or better AND Placement 500+ OR MATH 1050 C or better	9-12	\$ 15	\$28.25(Paid to SLCC)
MGT 2010 (83421)	Entrpreneurship	This is an introductory course that will expose students to many aspects of entrepreneurship. Students will examine entrepreneurship topics such as disruption, technology, forecasting, marketing, finance, capitalization, and other topics. Students will apply a general knowledge of business and entrepreneurship to create a business plan.	3	BUS 1010	11-12	\$15	
PS 2383 (83661) WSU	Customer Service/Retailing	The study of the retail buyer's duties, different buying organizations, and techniques, procedures of purchasing merchandise for resale and retail merchandising strategies.	3		10-12	\$15	Paid to WSU
*If you do not meet the prerequisite requirements you may take the SLCC placement test to meet prerequiste requirements, depending on class							

"If you do not meet the prerequisite requirements you may take the SLCC placement test to meet prerequiste requirements, depending on class

All of these concurrent enrollment options are taken through Salt Lake Community College, except for PS 2383, which is taught through Weber State University.